LED7707 Monolithic DC/DC Converter for LED Driving
The new LED7707 is a monolithic DC/DC converter for LED driving specifically designed for LCD
backlighting and general lighting. It consists of a highly-efficient boost converter integrating a power
MOSFET and six controlled-current generators (ROWs). The device can manage an output voltage up
to 36V (example is 10 white LEDs x row). The boost section is based on a constant switching
frequency, peak current-mode architecture. The boost output voltage is controlled so that the lowest
voltage of the ROW, referred to SGND, is equal to an internal reference voltage (700 mV typical). The
input voltage range is from 4.5V up to 36V. In addition, the LED7707 has an internal 5V LDO regulator

STEVAL-ILL016V1 evaluation board
ST LED Evaluation Boards
ST Board Order Code LED Board Description
STEVAL-ILL001V1 Dimmable driver for HB power LEDs with Viper22A (DALI connector)
STEVAL-ILL002V3 HB-LED with diagnostic (40 LED) based on STP08DP05
STEVAL-ILL002V4 HB-LED with diagnostic (40 LED) based on STP08DP05
STEVAL-ILL003V1 HB-LED without diagnostic (32 LED) based on STP16CP596
STEVAL-ILL003V2 HB-LED without diagnostic (32 LED) based on STP16CP05
STEVAL-ILL005V1 VIPer12A offline, constant-current driver for high-intensity LEDs
STEVAL-ILL006V1 VIPer22A offline, constant-current driver for high-intensity LEDs
STEVAL-ILL007V1 High intensity LED driver for MR-16 format based on L5973D
STEVAL-ILL008V1 LED flashlight demo
STEVAL-ILL009V3 OSTAR projection module
STEVAL-ILL009V4 OSRAM DRAGON LEDs module
STEVAL-ILL009V5 New RGB color control board based on STP04CM05 and ST1S10
STEVAL-ILL010V1 High-intensity LED dimming driver based on L6902
STEVAL-ILL014V1 Constant-current controller for high brightness LEDs based on STCS1
STEVAL-ILL015V1 HB-LED driver with diagnostic based on STP24DP05 and STM32
STEVAL-ILL016V1 15W offline TRIAC dimmable LED driver based on L6562AD and TSM1052 (USA Market-115V)
STEVAL-ILL018V1 OSRAM Golden DRAGON white LED module (LUW W5AM)
STEVAL-ILL018V2 OSRAM Golden DRAGON warm white LED module (LCW W5AM)
STEVAL-ILL018V3 OSRAM Golden DRAGON amber (red) LED module (LA W55M)
STEVAL-ILL018V4 OSRAM Golden DRAGON blue LED module (LB W55M)
STEVAL-TLL001V1 White LED controller based on STLD40D
STEVAL-TLL002V1 Flash driver based on STCF01
STEVAL-TLL003V1 Power Flash driver based on STCF02
STEVAL-TLL004V1 Power Flash driver based on STCF03
STEVAL-TLL005V1 Power Flash evaluation board based on STCF03 and ST7 MCU (include the STEVAL-TLL004V1)